



26 November 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1394/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. Does your Authority have a dedicated Telecare Team/Assistive Technology team – if yes, who is the Manager for this service and what is his/her email address?

Answer: No. Rutland Contact Council has a contract with an outside supplier which is regularly reviewed / monitored in house.

2. If you do not have a dedicated Telecare Team/Assistive Technology team, who has responsibility for providing such a service in your Authority eg: is it outsourced to a private provider? If so, who is the provider?

Answer: Contract is with Spire Housing Longhurst Group.

3. Does your Authority have a falls service? If so, who is the Manager for this service and what is his/her email address?

Answer: Falls prevention is an integrated element of our Prevention and Safeguarding Service in which both Occupational and Physiotherapists work.

Jane Mold
Adult Social Care Practice Consultant
Email jmold@rutland.gov.uk

4. Are your authority reviewing telecare services/assistive technology at the moment? If so, what is the contact name of the person who is leading this review and what is the reason for reviewing these services?

Answer: No. Progressive work being undertaken under ongoing contract with named provider above.

5. Is your Authority working together with your local NHS services to facilitate early

discharges / transformation of community based services? If so, who is the lead for such a service and what is his/her email address?

Answer: Yes.

Mat Wise.
Service Manager Hospital Team.
MWise@rutland.gov.uk

6. Who has responsibility for the commissioning of Adult Social Care in your Authority, and what is his/her email address?

Answer: Karen Kibblewhite
Head of Commissioning Health & Wellbeing
Email KKibblewhite@rutland.gov.uk

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council